Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ) David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 , Secretary

April 22, 1999

Mr. Arthur J. Vick
Ambossador Cleaners
2915 Navy Boulevard
Pensacola, Florida 32505

Re: Facility No.: 0330257
Dear Mr. Vick:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 8, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
~ using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or-expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

* District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

MZA@WW

(/ 41.) Doty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed an recycled paper.
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Part III Notification of Intent to Use General Perml‘g‘ Mobile Soure,

o3
Prior to fi illing out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. %endg

A

O
((\

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for yo%ﬁles e e
5% o L
Facility Name and Location BE (
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): dé’ %

Lty £ S o we o RECEIVER

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

At So sccloe Efvwo oy BEYRT 2 1559
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: North
= ) ' west Florida
L0 %81 027 950 DEp
4. Facility Location: . o >
Street Address: 4/70 ~ /gé Fr gl e S Vo

City: //7 A / Cc_)imy: // ) Zip Code:? 5 e 7

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsnble Official:

Name: %// /(// 7 %C . Title: @

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 0‘1 % o5 Y e e B g/

Street Address:
City; County;: -~ : Zip Code:
7 ﬂm{écc\gﬂ /,’gcc-;m_o/,“ 72 s %

8. Responsxble Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: . ) - Fax: (-~ -~ )z, -
M Gy 5 r sy = g0l 75 o«

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Samg

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: ~ County: Zip Code:
11, Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 13

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ ; ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: ,

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

/985 ew CA/None required /9 &5
/ 2£s ." ew A/None required /98¢

/qq ‘f ‘ Exmtm“CA/None required . 9% L/
Zll S e

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC%fngerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? L@ |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | O |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: )

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Dewce Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
' purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[ Y98 gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [___ ]
New store: [ ] Newmachine [___ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99



«

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source N ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site " (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source (=1 .
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 galldns of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
{Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) | ] . Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser [ "]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X] OR
No such units on-site : I ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? I 2 ]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [_% “] 1L/ b/l [ ] V( ]-*141‘)
What type of fuel do you use? [ / ] propane na gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil | ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

SN

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indjcate with an "X the appropriate selection:

i) ——

No DEP air permits currently exist for the operatxon of the facili

fvc/] / o
Responsible OfficialCertification

d-in this notification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
staternents made in this notification are true, accurcte and compiete. Further, I agrez to operate and

maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

lﬁ:me/&ére{sponsanOﬂic«Zé X%// j.;// 7/
I
WW X

Slgnatur Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
- Effective: 2/24/99
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER APR - 3 1999

AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Bur
eau of Ajr Momtonng

Part III Notification of Intent to Use General Permif Mobile Sourceg

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

,%é/(}" é/é//n £ g L. 77

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

B0 081027 950

4. Facility Location: - G
Street Address: & /70 : K orrope as

Zip Code:

County:
oun /‘gA

72 5

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Oﬂ'xc1a1

Name: ] : ‘ * Title: . »
CBoii e T LT et T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: a,fl/o/ W(PV/ /g/o%

Street Address:
City” / County: - : Zip Code: _ —
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( » _ ) - Fax: (-~ ;- n)g>/ - :
£50°4n & 74/ §50°90° 75 &«

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager);

| SAME
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: :

City: _ County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :

Telephone: ( ) - , Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) _ ' 13

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY ’
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ .; |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased . Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

/985 ew RC/CA/None required /9 &5

/198§ ew RC/CA/None required /98¢
/q 2 ‘)L : " Existin@_ RC/CA/None required /?ﬁ L/

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? L@ |

How many dryers/reclarmers do you have on-site? [ O |

If the transfer machme was purchased from the manufacturer prror to oron December 9 1991 1t isan EXISTING
unit, If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please prov1de the followmg information; . . . . .- TR

Date Initially Purchased Status . Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) . (if already included at time of
' purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required |

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC= refn’gerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
Y981 gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months ‘ - . \
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | Did not keep records: [____]
New store: [ ] New machirle L1
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part IT?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source o : : -
- Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site = (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site © " (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ # ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? .
{Indicate with an "X"))

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser
Refrigerated condenser [ "] :

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units-on-site meet the. followmg
exemonn criteria or that no such units exxst on-sxte (see attached memo- for the cntena)

] All steam and hot water generatmg umts exempt ' |'X | OR ol
Nosuchumtson-snte~ e L1 T

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ 2]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ % ‘j"’ [/ .2/] [ ] _}1_13
/ | L |/ *7

What type of fuel do you use? { | propane M gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil. [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information '
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature moriitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

SEEEE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X the appropriate selection:

[ ﬁ ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
" this notification form; the permit number(s) are '
! v ~ErS PrERMIT -
[ | No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form. .

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
staterments made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agrez fo operate and

maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

,%%7%,/ y PPy

Print name of responsible official

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT / A
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT 'Y

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL [{] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] ‘BE-INSQQ}ION []
% G y

TMEIN._ Q@S § A m rimeout:/ @ S AIRS ID#: R 'ogé’ OCAS ’Z c
TYPE OF FACILITY: D vy (O laaw % 2, O
FACILITY NAME: R s gssanee Crx g pese s ‘ D fé/?é/? <
FACILITY LOCATION: 22176 JSazzancis RV By 0’2'%0
Pueocpls =y 32507
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALY ai= \J 1 LK. PHONENUMBER: 4 3£~ 74 4
E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|_—_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

JUN 1 g 1999

COMMENTS: Need 4o 34’“&*‘8'\{”\ 6 S ‘aw 12~ mond™ ﬁ‘//w/g ,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NoDd
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_§ ~ /A Mo aTH S Lejy Ponlo, fo '
(Approximate) : Complede ¥ )‘)“M/U »

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Caﬁﬂ,/o; /7 /L/p'emw 1/

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUW%M_EHONE NUMBER: 7S 5 3 ‘é (/

page | ot | Revised 10/96




TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL X - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
- RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: O3 3 OXRSY DATE:J/ /¢ 6/ 79 1ivew: ZSSAM TivE our: _{Q__SS’_

FACILITY NAME: _Ammsgn Do A OLEnNeﬁ S

FACILITY LOCATION: ££L 70 ﬁz@v NCAS Are_ h
Fonaana Lo

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : @< v Ut tl K pHONE: ¢/ 36~ 75’?44

CONTACT NAME: SA M = PHONE:

. RoN Huri— msr)

[[PART I: NOTIFICATION | H

(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2, 'Faéility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0 No notification form

(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large- areaiﬂégﬁﬂ Q 4. New large area source

dry-to-dry onl gﬁé 0 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, al/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x 5 1 800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification % ON - OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlopoethylene (perc) purch ased ithin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciligy m@ gallong, Ap 0 vo). 0 -“5

/ oLttt

“1of5 | Revised 9/15/97



H&ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay 4N MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Qy ON %’N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? }Q’Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for '
least 24 hours prlo to dlsposal Q/W DL r iy )ZKY ON ON/A
—Ee \ e O ULu» Y J?/_ C C)
5. Maintaining solvent-to- carbon[rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? DY/%N UN/A

"zART IV: PROCESS-VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). .

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 hag been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ _ \@Y 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \’EIY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow w1ll be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? \le aN anNa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \E] {
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ ' 1 Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \m
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifyin%g};ant had been completely charged? - A\EIY N

RS ) 9 MM-«J/‘%"O/

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? \EIY ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ' \ﬁ]
inlet and outlet weekly? ay DN}:/A
Is the tenﬂpera'ture differential equal to or greater than 20°F? ay ON /A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, \a
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay Q N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ClN N/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, \D
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay O N/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \EI
condenser coils? ' ‘ ' aQy ON ®N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? A » ay %N/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS — » I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \BY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumptlon"d\lo T fcecenf Q_) \DY anN
3. MamtamedEl: detectlon inspection and repalr reports for the fO”OWln° _
a. documentation of leaks repalreci_»\;}ln 24 hrs? or; | ay DN\EIN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \E]
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay a N/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay CIN N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct m(;nitoring data on perc concentrations? ay CIN\E]N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunctxon plan'7 \G]Y UN
7. Ma_n:tamed deviation reports? Qy CIN\EIN/A :
Problem corrected? | ay D\\:N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if appliq‘able? - ) R -ay ON QN/A

30of5s . Revised 9/15/97



“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND

REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

N DUNS Cluy

Water separators (,
SNs AT

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

ﬂ)V\Q/~°S o/LmﬂA)

“ay oN ana
Smy ON aNa

By.ON aN/A
my o~ Ona

\E!Y ON ON/A

Wiy UN UN/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

(i 2

nspector’s Name (Please Print)

W%V —

Inspector ;/S'lgnature

40f5

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

s wu:;)
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repalr

\av

Muck cookers -b//\/lq ay DN\IN/A

stills r\fr! ay an s
Exhaust dampers Qay D\S]N/A

\my ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings
R VAONTYR W ¥V

{doddd

N/A
Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

Qy ON
Qy,ON
Qy ON

Oy ON

S8/97

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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| BEST AVAILABLE COPY 57 C £y y

AIRS ID#: o330 /7137 . P( . : Wm/lo/% E[
8 9 /999

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 5% or,
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Mob//e SMo”’tOr/,,
' 4

FACILITY NAME: /\ m J3 AiSancy p /‘:’13/\/ EAS DATE: ég e 32 (_2 2

FACILITY LOCATION: 7170 fSaa24 5 CAS 7/\ I
’/-4 S —
_Gla ey LECL O 3 9‘}3 C 7

h ./ .
Annual Reporting Period: % Dl(/ 1 B 19 TO R 8 Q UL q Cl 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. wYES CINo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

EWTERE
JUN 25199

Exact period of non-compliance: from __REV_[EWE,@

vj ‘1 ‘:1\:\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: JUN AR

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %///u/ Tl 5 ( 1é/ ,/// 9 éb% 4%

Name (Please Print) ngnatur

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page , of ’
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* - Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

: | DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: - ANNUAL COI\IPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F ORM

FACILITYNAME Am gNSSA Dod. () (= /{INL:J?S i DATE 7; /E"Looo
FACILITYLOCATION° ’f 7o 6/QQ07/QM CA S {\\V Q -
 (lewsannla Fro .3 Ko7

I T T P

Annual Reporting Period: 27 C/)W ' - i9?9 TO Fel fumé /7 2669

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complryce with DEP Rule
,62-213.300; Florida Administrative -Code.(F-A.C.), during the period coyered by this statement; EYES DNO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the report,i;fé period stated above:

? ‘ i '

- - - \
Exact period of non-compliance: from E N T ER E to 3 ":f‘ <<\/ )

~ FEB23 2000

Acuon(s) taken to achieve complrance

Method used to demonstrate complrance

s N
. v . w
'\. . . kY
. : . -

ITIRE

- R S "'?‘0&60; T
#2. Term or condmon of the general perrmt t.hat has not been in continuous complrance during t.he reporting pef'?0d stated above:

~ "Exact period of non-compliance: -from to

Method used to demorrstrate compliance: .

K

I R S L AT T

<o e Ry

" 14s the. responszble oﬁ" czaI 7 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in‘this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon roIImg averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-ro dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combmanon Jacilities.

Name (Please Prmt) SRR /S)gnature .

o Date
Ty : e

|RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL /57///:// v //.«,A 7 /—) A // / ///5’ Loo .

v b -, RO B

. *Thrs form is made avarlable to you as an‘aid in order to meet your annual complrance cemﬁcatron reqmrements It isat the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :
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° o
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS (p

TITLE V-GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST C\

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DIQC@MLRW{? Ve f
RE-INSPECTION a 47 O <‘°, &
A
N NS

T Y0
ars 1020 330257 oate: A7 /o Tive s Fs2 Pyrivie OUT&%
%

FACILITY NAME: /Q M R AssA Do~ (’/,f-vfm. 7
FACILITY LOCATION: ///i(? X,«'fr}u A ,,2\ v e

// .
[z s et L 528507
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : <N NAERY L’L raone: Q36 ~7S/6

CONTACT NAME: N)\Qlc ALNG O (7 prong: 205573 i
o ) 1t

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropri&te box) ENTER En

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup FEB 1 8 20[][] a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART 1: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
{check appropriate box) ' : - .. D Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ' i T
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source Q
‘ dry-to-dry only, x =< 140 galivr drv-to-dry onlyv. x < 140 gal vr
" transfer onlyv, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/rvr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ] 4. New large area source @
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes. 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) L
5. This is a correct facility classification @ an OCan not determine
| !
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
‘ Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/</ Q gallons.

—_— ———

.lof5s Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :
.
N,

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON Owa
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' QY ON =N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \E]Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filiers in their housing or in sealed containers for at “

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Dy A CEEDN .U SHY ON OwA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN}@}\"/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

ﬁn Part11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

//___\ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ — - ——
;M classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refri@denser

© -~ (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible-official of ali néw sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

; . Equipped ali machines with the appropriate vent controls? \'E.]Y aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \SY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \3
condenser upon opening the door? b \/ YR C L= iL) Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \a
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Y ON

W

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -
condenser exceeded 45°F7 \@Y aN axN/a

~.

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ~gYy OGN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




e

|29]

(93]

W

. . g Kd R
. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area syurce also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located-_

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Yy

ay
ay

D \.r
ay

ay

ay

ay

GN
™~
DN\EN/A
~
aN ®NA

~

™~
anN ON/A

an mNA

an o

%

AN
ON BNA

DN\SN/A

HPART V: RECORDKELPING REQUIREMENTS

2

(V]

l.

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

-Has. the responsible official: .
{check appropriatc boxes)

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports tor the following:

a. documentation of {eaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or:

b. -documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o
\9 Y

Tay
Sav

ay
ay

\DY

ay
ay
ay

aN
aN

aN anN/a

aN
aONEN/A
ON BN/A
awN

aON ®N/A
aN DA
aN TRV/A

aN/a

3o0f5
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[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

(1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? \\BY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? 6’] SeES I> yN N DL A \S]Y ax

S+
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for ]eaks’7 VS TB\"\

3
Hose connections, fittings, N

couplings, and valves QY ON ONA Muck cookers Qy 4N \’:!JA

Door gaskets and seating 03y ON ON/A Stills gy DN\D /A

Filter gaskets and seating T~y anN anva Exhaust dampers ay Cl\'\s\”;\

Pumps \\E]Y aN ONA ‘Diverter valves - Qy ax \:;]} /A

Solvent tanks and containers \\G\’ aON ONA Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) —~Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . \\SL
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ad
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \GN/’A
o a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? gy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OxN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? . Oy ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay Ox
) :
B = e 2/
(LN fae INAL Y
Inspector’s Namé (Please Print) Date of/]nspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




T,.E V.AIR QUALITY GENERAL P?VIIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR

£

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-Iﬁg\%EQTION ]
Tve iN:_2Z_£ A7) TIME OUT:__ X S() £ AIRS 1D#: 0‘%%3 @256/5
TYPEOFFACILITY: MM R AsS A oL Cof poppy =1 < €% L-

FACILITY NAME:_~
FACILITY LOCATION:__42 /75 - /{/m 2AN a5 N @

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %1, e oy pHONE NUMBER: L7 3¢ ~7 5/ (,

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

D Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ENTERER
 FEB 18 2000

COMMENTS: L e ) LR FNC) L '/\/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES‘E o
- ' s 5 Rod .
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3~/ 2 ms< {:a FrFod Lo [2
(ApproxiDte) 2 "3 o
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: {;//)7’2/'-';‘ 7\45/‘))4)4

(Please Print)

MWA’MNE NUMBER: -« "7 y ‘gj(ﬁ/
Page/_ofz__. /\’//JZ Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNAT




" ARSID#: 033026 3 M‘/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:

/ / ,ﬂﬂ//\/ Ay w?f\) w»&é)ATE 3/ / ”/ ﬁ;

FACILITY LOCATION: . 20§ T,on.w 5\\/ ‘QJ

o colee P 5 a50Y

Annual Reporting Period: 04/ 23 / 79 @ TO 3/ /0/ =
: 7 7 . =31
/ 4 Dé i "
8 =
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphan eQ with DEP Rule

= 0 AL
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES \ @

ES_ NO-
. _ © Z [ . <
If NO, complete the following: % % r{-ﬂ’; : .
P % o~ Fﬂ
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the report?ng" “period stated\above
2
B ]
\\" Lo S \’\{' L \ré < \’\D-\-‘ O N = \Av 3
Exact period of non-compliance: from \Q“ \W-S o 5-\O-00O
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: AN~ ——.)’(‘E\w\v— oV ~<1§(iv
Method used to demonstrate compliance: -\ NS v

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

N S W VRV Sqa/ RER\W

'ﬂooo
. Exact period of non-compliance: from @ \ - 0L

0 D" DR -00
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: b G R D) .r-& \ gh\; Q,\'\t c\L

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

ENTERED
MAY 02 2000

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and beIzef Jformed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %/f%/ g // j-/)—/ﬁ

Name (Pleas rint) gnature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of -
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Department of

Environmental Protection I EUE GOPY

Northwest District

Jeb Bush 160 Governmental Center David B. Struhs
Governor Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794 Secretary

March 21, 2000
CERTIFIED. RECEIPT No.: Z 539 637 850

Patrick R. Crowell
Tippin Avenue Laundry

6008 Tippin Avenue

Pensacola, Florida 32504
SUBIJECT: Warning Letter NWAP 033-1436
Dear Mr. Crowell:

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of possible violations of law for which you may be
responsible, and to seek your cooperation in resolving the matter. A field inspection conducted on
March 10, 2000 of Tippin Avenue Laundry tndicates that a violation of Florida Statutes and Rules may

" exist at the above-described-Tacitity: ‘Pepartment personne! cbserved.the following at the facility.

e Perchloroethylene purchase receipts were not on site.
e Previous year’s perchloroethylene purchase logs and leak check records were not on site.
o Leak check log for February 2000 was not done.

40 CFR 63.324(d) and Rule 62-213(k), Florida Administrative Code, provide that each owner or
operator of a dry cleaning facility shall keep receipts for perchloroethylene purchases and a log of when
the dry cleaning system components are inspected for perceptible leaks. These records are to be kept on
site for a period of five years. '

You are requested to contact Charles Norman at (850) 595-8364, extension 1222, within 15 days
of receipt of this Warning Letter to arrange a meeting to discuss this matter. The Department is
interested in reviewing any facts you may have that will assist in determining whether any violations
have occurred. You may bring anyone with you to the meeting that you feel could help resolve this
matter.

Please be advised that this Warning Letter is part of an agency investigation, preliminary to
agency action in accordance with Section 120.57(4), Florida Statutes. We look forward to your
cooperation in completing the investigation and resolution of this matter.

: Sincerely,
NoT1S ! copr s mmy so 1_54
E hie. kel

Al prent i oy Jor~ - Ed K. Middleswart, P.E. -

_ Air Program Administrator
EKM:cnc + / .

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN:_ ] ¢ O TIMEOUT: /03D AIRS ID#: O3 3 ~zé 3
TYPE OF FACILITY: D C/ | ,

FACILITY NAME:__| ¢ /),n W Nve L AvaN | DATE;S//O/R\Q\

FACILITY LOCATION: ,é ooy Tt f“/’ v Ay (L
(Fosaer o Fc. 3250 CJ
RESPONSIBLE opplcmlg{{/fwu Z\ am we P PHONE NUMBER. /76 - €4 75

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

& Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
. \ ~
@) Pre Bty Tt an S b Veowpons, Le s

-~

flecord 2y -WLML4

@Lu/l chctis for Fale R Yoy A~ o dae

@/)W,Wo ) cwx—/oz:ct(, J(eep ON s/ e
' /[Macqzéu/\ g%wto>

Erarm
|5 ) ] = 2
2

MAY 02 2000

T
|

COMMENTS: S  hs Nord) Lelien Rowes fr o Prrpes oo

AN
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YBE] NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: __fo//pas = v 2 Soo
(Approximate)

A s g~ ran
(Please Print)

_pHONE NuMBER:_S9 5 ~8-74 ¢/
page { of ] . X AR Devisea 1096

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY;

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATWYRE,




) BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| ¢/
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS M/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL P | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m]
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 0315?26—;“}:: 3’//07/&62 TIMEIN: 04/ TIME oUT: Jo 30
— '

FACILITY NAME: _/ (47/:4/‘ ﬂr-@ /%C«uo\ qﬁg

FACILITY LOCATION: é 0/3 g

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL /4 A"Ié/b Z ﬂmme/ PHONE: _ T 74 ~( (7 Q
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) EWTER EB
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup MAY 0 Y Zﬂﬂﬂ Q
2. Faéility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ‘ | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al ' :
1. Existing small area source )i 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr |
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr 'dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr _
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr J
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification /kiY N OCan not determine
I1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was_9 S gallons.

@W""‘) s g' A, tofs | Revised 9/15/97
Coovo -0~ MG pe  Nok flogplom 7 o7 2 /O

BI DA a D P iyl VY YR

Ay



| PART I1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay CIN\BN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay DN\BN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? :. TRy ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their hdusing or in sealed containers for at . ,
least 24 hours prior to dispgsal?” ' Say on Ona

5. Mamtammcr solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specnf‘cat:ons" e - Qay DN/A

—

HPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1I-A:

~ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Prgceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machme should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON ONnA -

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so alrﬂow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door" _ ay ON ON/A

(V3

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy AN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? A Oy ON Ow/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 0Oy ON

—

20f5 ) - Revised _9/15{97 _



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy AN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
‘ : )
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Rece: phs miorom $ile ay aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Miss&d e /- &R ey an
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: .
A ly L ST /«fS \D
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON GN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak.and leak repaired w/in 2 days . :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay DN\E]N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - ay DN\GN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' \GY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy GON RN/A
Problem corrected? ay D\\?N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON QN/A

3of5

Revised 9/15/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ya1§ S O P:?I?}QQ ~ay anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Dy ON ana Muck cookers ay CIN\E]N/A
Door gaskets and seating Y OGN ON/A Stills Oy ONEN/A
Filter gaskets and seating TWwyY ON On/A Exhaust dampers ay DN\EN/A
Pumps \DY ON aN/A Diverter valves ay CIN\E]N/A
Solvent tanks and containers \3Y aN OnN/a Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water sepdrators . Tmy ON OnA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ™
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) S
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' _ \E] .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . a

Halogen leak detector . a
_If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - \E!N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay awN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ‘ ay ON

ﬁ///\\///os /f/ﬂ o 370/ 55
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection
%%’//L—/ /a//wxup 500/\) .
’fnspeaor's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Svlhs guor moesT ,/ NC. wnll Lo Delomoon:

Sof3



Revised 01/18/00

N\cK vicie~ 2o,

ARSIDE: D32 SRS 7
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
DATE: iz {o z ol

FACILITY NAME: AMBASSADaa‘(, 0[,(__71—\/ S
‘1170 EN-Q—QNNC'I’\S“AVL-

FACILITY LOCATION :
20

20060 TO

Annual Reporting Period =R (7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemeryz YES Uno

76 rting period stated above:

g the repo

If NO, complete the following

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has ot been in continuous compliance during t

Exact period of non-compliance: from 70", ™ &

(e v

Sy L.
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance © = o e
I % P T
8% 7 O
’AV z
e %
£

Method used to demonstrate compliance
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-comphiance: from
T
P

9 /uu‘l JANlnggg

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

* Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made

in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
/ / ﬂAPL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4/// Ry Q,;)// M/
%ature Date /

combination facilities.

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requlrements It is at the -

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: - TIME OUT: AIRSID#: 0 T3 G A 4
TYPE OF FACILITY: - D L -
FACILITY NAME: N r assadof ()L,e SH NERS DATE: /7/70/0 )

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 4 170 K AZZ R NS A V(>
TPL..NS)Q\Q;/n,I*—/ 2507
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J) AKLem Vel PHONE NUMBER’:—A

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

- COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

o %;%
%

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESBI NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /—h‘\eb LS NMe v o ,J .
(Please Print) (76‘»5736 l]
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR 7/2 ML"*PHONE NUMBER: X 7l2 ?—

Page lof ’ . Revised 10/96




TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT

MQ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
)?( COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) Q
RE-INSPECTION (Fur) O

AIRS ID#: 0 33 0,? 57 DATE: / O/ U]  TIMEIN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: S ‘\m R ASSANS A Y C

FACILITY LocATION: . 2 4170 {Saenanecns d ve,
med =L 32507

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL m NG \)1 K PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: ? A PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) _ ' Facility Compliance Status: IN J@
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a (ARMS Data) MNC 0O
L’_i.— Facil'ity faited to notify DARM to use general permit O . V sNe @
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION . H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum |
A. R
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New smal] area source @%
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr// @
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr 2 @
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91) @/
3. Existing large area source . 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
" transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @ aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity ofperchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

e e — —

1of5 . Revised 07/28/00



| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) !
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay CIN})N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay DNX)N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : \@Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? L[SCE D A\ VI C¢ e ANV 3\/ S7s Oy ON OnvAa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber X}
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON BnN/A

———

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If\classification 3 has begn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
conden 0 arbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ' l

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Pan}

@Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \Y aN

———

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \DY aN anN/‘a

(V¥

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dl;se('sd\ way from the \&)
condenser upon opening the door? Y. A\ o vah O"\‘E{z Yy N an‘a
YWl M & e ™
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet e\haust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? e P B EWS0 L 3TloIK & Ny See
g S YYudberoot €6 s

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after @n appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5 ' Revised 9/15/97



(93}

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locatea‘\e]
Y QN

(28]

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

.or expansion; qnd downstream from no other inlet?

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly bagis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON 3N/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON™IN/A

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay DN\G;\’/A H

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON 3IN/A
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, \D
Ay aN axN‘a

5. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay DNNSJ.\'.'A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ®IN‘A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS J‘ _

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I8

-
J.

NIV

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . Q;\ aN

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON |

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay | Cle;\‘:A

b. ddcumentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days \:'

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON JINA

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) A ay DNEN.!’A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Qy QN \G]\—\
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ) \GY QN
Maintained. deviation reports? . _ _ Qy aN ON/A

Problem corrected? - Oy QAN b;\‘."A

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay CIN\SI.\‘/A |

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PA'RT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

(28]

)

[t

b.

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Has the facility maintained a leak log?
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings.

couplings, and valves Say aN anva
Door gaskets and seating T~gQy ON ClN'/A'.
Filter gaskets and seating S8y aN aNa
Pumps \QY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers \E]Y aN OwvaA
Water separators Oy ON Onva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
~ Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (n&ticeéble perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
. Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PIDFID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

aN

Wy  Ow
Muck cookers ay DN}SN,’A
Stills Ay anN ON/A
Exhaust dampers Oy ON BIN/A

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings QY DN"EN//—\

1l C‘—cg/ DLy f MZ;%

“wy

\S]Y aN ON/A

Dy ah e Lizyu— uwdhd

/et

Jooddd

ay aw

oN
© ON i
=)
oN

nspector’s Name (Please Print)

“nspector’s Signature

40f3

110 /o]

Date of Inspecti%n

—_— .

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

" Revised 9/15/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Grant, Patricia

From: Thomas, Bruce X.

Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2005 2:07 PM
To: Norman, Charles

Cc: Allen, Andy; Grant, Patricia

Subject: : RE: Ambassador Cleaners

Thanks Charlie. The status has been changed to inactive.

From: Norman, Charles

Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2005 11:43 AM
To: Thomas, Bruce X.

Cc: Allen, Andy

Subject: Ambassador Cleaners

Ambassador Cleaners, ID 0330240, should be inactive. It was sold in June 1999. The new owner kept the name
but a new ID (0330257) was issued. ID 0330257 is now inactive also. | believe it has already been changed to
Inactive.

Charlie



VICK'S CLEANERS, INC.
) , -

Vendor: DEPT. OF ENVIRO.
Item to be Paid

0330257

1130156

0330229

Check Number: 25304
Check Date: Jan 13, 2000
PROTECTION Check Amount: $15@.00
Discount Taken Amount Paid
50. 00
0. 00
50. 00

25304




’ O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

¢ 3
< v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. X

B> >

Do NOT Remove Label = =

- o K

4 AIRS ID # 0330257 © 3=

| AMBASSADOR CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USEQNLE: L
[ ARTHUR J VICK s Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 i

| 2915 NAVY BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
: Obj.: 002273

' PENSACOLA FL 32505
— i/ ;

a




413018 JANLAZ @

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Iabel

;)N)@\

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0330257
AMBASSADOR CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ARTHUR J VICK Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2915 NAVY BLVD : Fund: 20-2-035001
PENSACOLA FL Obj.: 002273

32505




. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
1 5 " [ st

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money or-ler. This number can br;/fbund below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DU}

‘én s
& 3 -
s = F
. 9o .%
Do NOT Reniove Label i EY f\)
= — | < oA
;ID# 330257 = S e =
.ARTHUR VICK FOR GOVE&VI(V\I?ENT @E ONL_;\Y_J
‘AMBASSADOR CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 E6: Al
12915 NAVY BLVD _ Fund: 20-2-035001 rry

{PENSACOLA, FL 32505 Obj.: 002273

-

f~
N7

=




m THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1 - ~

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labe
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 = oo

Do NOT Remove Label
o

AIRS ID#0330257

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO:VAlL,
Fund: 20-2-035001 "3 b

Obj.: 002273 (\B

AMBASSADOR CLEANERS
ARTHUR J VICK

2915 NAVY BLVD
PENSACOLA FL

32505




—— — i — —— — —— —— — — — i (— ey S S St e, v G s ey G et S e e st .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 ﬂ ) 1 4
: RS IV N

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000 _(¢F

Do NOT Remove Label -

i

AIRS 1D # 0330257
AMBASSADOR CLEANERS
ARTHUR J VICK

FOR GOVERNMENT USE>ON
Org.: 37550101000 EOfAl

2915 NAVY BLVD Fund: -20-2-035001 o
Obj.: 002273 —_

PENSACOLA FL 32505
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azs

o VICK’S CLEANERS, INC.

vendor: DEPT. OF ENVIRO. PROTECTION
Item to be Paid
0330257 2003

0330229 2003
1130156 2003

Check Wumber:

Chook Datos

29499
Doo 31, 3003

$150.00
Amount Paid
50.00
50.00
50.00

23493




CERTIFIED MA L RFCEIPT“

(Domestlc Mail. Only, No Insurance: Coverage Prowded)

Mmm%@

Postage | $

Cortified Fee

J}

1 .

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

ID# 330257
ARTHUR VICK

Total F

=
[}
gy
O
=
LN
s}
LN
m
O
[ww ] Return Reciept Fee
O
O
s}
ru
ru
m
O
2 | siiisrz 2915 NAVY BLVD

HdO'IEI\N! !0 dOl .I.V H!)IO

" item 4 if Restricted Delivery is.desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retumn the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space pemits.

1. Article Addressed to:

ﬁ)# 330257

ARTHUR VICK
AMBASSADOR CLEANERS
7915 NAVY BLVD
PENSACOLA, FL 32505

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
®m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

Sen7e. AMBASSADOR CLEANERS

"

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Si

R [~

-~ Agent
I Addressee

B. Received by (Prifted Nefhe) 9 |C

at7of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address bslow:

O No '

3. Sprvice Type
ertified Mall
Registered
Insured Mail

O Express Mall
[ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
0O c.o.D.

s Réstricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

. OYes

2. A;t?‘;—.;‘ -
(r 7003 22k0 0003 5k5L

o901

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt-

102595-02-M-1540

o




;ﬂ——‘*,v - e — - -
" Postage & Fees Paid

USPS

A First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢

=)

[ov¥]
oo
Qa:’(:rg

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SQURQES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .o
Oy =+

MAIL STATION 5510

]

SEVNERE

B

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 &%
=

4
J00c 6 93

S804
3uiopuop

|II”I||'.I‘|IIII|lIl'llIlIlll”‘lI,l’:.lll'l'll:lll.jlli“lIll,llil]l‘lllll'




U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Dom'estic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

2003 0500 DOOY 0L40 8048 |

Postage
Certifled Fee

Return Reclept Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Feo
(Endorsement Required)

0530257C01AG

VICKS CLEANERS INC
" 4170 Barrancas Avenue
' PENSACOLA, Ft, 32507

BS Eorm 3800, June 2002,

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is.desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece;
or on the front if space permits.

10

" ‘seg-Revérse for Instructions

. Signatu
W 5

B. nwe%aame) c. Dat?/o)f?/e)w /y

1. Article Addressed to:

0330257001 AG
VICKS C

"LEANERS [NC

4170 Bariancas Avanue
[ PENSACOLA, 71, 32507

.

D.Is dehveryé/ddre Grent from ftem 17 O Yes /

If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
0O Insured Mail -~ 0O C.0.D.
|4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service labei)

°003 0500 DEIEIH 0140 5DLIE|

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Recelpt -

102595-02-M-1540




¢ TN
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE l \ I\ I

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

}
|

(f\ DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
( \ DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
(c\ MAIL STATION 5510

%, Tt ' » 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
Py & g J TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32306-2400
r
KXY &
1. v&& O
$|% 7
L. ?,
DD

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢

A3 Y lII”IIllI‘II”IlIlIIlIIIII”IIIIIlIllII‘II‘I"I‘IIIIIIIIIIIII




